102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

5/15/2024 3:27:26 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups

General

$12,560,976.36
$0.00
$2,293.89
($654.79)
$0.00
($2,415.55)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$12,560,199.91

$36,994.71

($2,076.66)
$0.00
$34,918.05

$0.00

$697,875.19
$11,827,406.67
$12,525,281.86
$12,560,199.91

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

($1,044,218.23)
$22,974.57
$0.00

$0.00
$135,063.60
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

($886,180.06)

$0.00

$40,726.14
$0.00
$40,726.14

$0.00

$707,360.78
($1,634,266.98)
($926,906.20)
($886,180.06)

Pulled from Production

$1,539,073.52
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,539,073.52

$3.44

$0.00
$0.00
$3.44

$0.00

$0.00
$1,539,070.08
$1,539,070.08
$1,539,073.52

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

Capital
Projects

$90,204,073.56
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$90,204,073.56

$39,934.00

$0.00
$0.00
$39,934.00

$0.00

$1,169,163.85
$88,994,975.71
$90,164,139.56
$90,204,073.56

PROPRIETARY

Enterp/
Internal

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$422,839.04
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$422,839.04

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$85,105.29
$337,733.75
$422,839.04
$422,839.04

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$50,606,284.31
$8,917,561.61

$1,763,174.59
$115,364,446.20

$176,651,466.71

$0.00

$0.00
$117,127,620.79
$117,127,620.79

$59,523,845.92

$0.00

$0.00
$59,523,845.92
$176,651,466.71
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

5/15/2024 3:29:17 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

General

$12,373,360.42
$27,821.68
$5,734,201.33
$11,685.24
$18,147,068.67

$9,438,144.66
$3,703,286.97
$1,671,139.19
$804,048.74
$724,899.77
$0.00

$0.00
$438,670.87
$16,780,190.20

$52,136.03
$120,000.00
($67,863.97)

$1,299,014.50
$11,226,267.36
$12,525,281.86

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$2,211,306.95
$518,452.03
$58,931.27
$2,788,690.25

$2,101,709.17
$766,466.84
$23,905.53
$1,557,085.86
$227,894.40
$547,401.76
$0.00
$415,303.85
$5,639,767.41

$160,333.31
$60,607.79
$99,725.52

($2,751,351.64)
$1,824,445.44
($926,906.20)

Debt Service

$15,793.00
$0.00
$2,659,609.51
$0.00
$2,675,402.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100,976.20
$0.00
$100,976.20

$0.00
$3,113,943.95
($3,113,943.95)

($539,517.64)
$2,078,587.72
$1,539,070.08

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$94,758.00
$0.00
$3,279,201.07
$0.00
$3,373,959.07

$19,108.50
$0.00
$27,388.22
$0.00
$111,759.55
$17,198,867.06
$4,180,898.53
$0.00
$21,538,021.86

$29,696,778.12
$0.00
$29,696,778.12

$11,532,715.33
$78,631,424.23
$90,164,139.56

$0.00
$0.00
$337,713.92
$0.00
$337,713.92

$190,182.32
$20,276.50
$760.00
$4,776.28
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$56,534.34
$272,529.44

$3,937.00
$3,832.55
$104.45

$65,288.93
$357,550.11
$422,839.04

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$12,483,911.42
$2,239,128.63
$12,529,177.86
$70,616.51
$27,322,834.42

$11,749,144.65
$4,490,030.31
$1,723,192.94
$2,365,910.88
$1,064,553.72
$17,746,268.82
$4,281,874.73
$910,509.06
$44,331,485.11

$29,913,184.46
$3,298,384.29
$26,614,800.17

$9,606,149.48
$94,118,274.86
$103,724,424.34
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/15/2024 3:30:40 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$19,478,013.00
$72,934.00
$8,579,676.00
$25,232.00
$28,155,855.00

$16,528,684.00
$5,858,000.00
$2,954,539.00
$1,752,608.00
$1,424,011.00
$559,311.00
$0.00
$898,110.00
$29,975,263.00

$322,189.00
$150,000.00
$172,189.00

($1,647,219.00)
$11,250,000.00
$9,602,781.00

GENERAL

Actual

$12,373,360.42
$27,821.68
$5,734,201.33
$11,685.24
$18,147,068.67

$9,438,144.66
$3,703,286.97
$1,671,139.19
$804,048.74
$724,899.77
$0.00

$0.00
$438,670.87
$16,780,190.20

$52,136.03
$120,000.00
($67,863.97)

$1,299,014.50
$11,226,267.36
$12,525,281.86

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($7,104,652.58)
($45,112.32)
($2,845,474.67)
($13,546.76)
($10,008,786.33)

$7,090,539.34
$2,154,713.03
$1,283,399.81
$948,559.26
$699,111.23
$559,311.00
$0.00
$459,439.13
$13,195,072.80

($270,052.97)
$30,000.00
($240,052.97)

$2,946,233.50
($23,732.64)
$2,922,500.86

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$8,889,648.00
$768,664.00
$58,446.00
$9,716,758.00

$4,175,538.98
$1,127,849.00
$43,753.00
$2,558,952.00
$513,099.00
$750,000.00
$0.00
$140,060.00
$9,309,251.98

$183,900.00
$103,225.00
$80,675.00

$488,181.02
$2,186,971.00
$2,675,152.02

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$2,211,306.95
$518,452.03
$58,931.27
$2,788,690.25

$2,101,709.17
$766,466.84
$23,905.53
$1,557,085.86
$227,894.40
$547,401.76
$0.00
$415,303.85
$5,639,767.41

$160,333.31
$60,607.79
$99,725.52

($2,751,351.64)
$1,824,445.44
($926,906.20)

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($6,678,341.05)
($250,211.97)
$485.27
($6,928,067.75)

$2,073,829.81
$361,382.16
$19,847.47
$1,001,866.14
$285,204.60
$202,598.24
$0.00
($275,243.85)
$3,669,484.57

($23,566.69)
$42,617.21
$19,050.52

($3,239,532.66)
($362,525.56)
($3,602,058.22)
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

102 - Alexander City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/15/2024 3:31:56 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$454,970.00 $15,793.00
$0.00 $0.00
$3,460,981.00 $2,659,609.51
$0.00 $0.00

$3,915,951.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,125,410.00
$0.00
$5,125,410.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($1,209,459.00)
$1,765,000.00
$555,541.00

$2,675,402.51

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100,976.20
$0.00
$100,976.20

$0.00
$3,113,943.95
($3,113,943.95)

($539,517.64)
$2,078,587.72
$1,539,070.08

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($439,177.00)
$0.00
($801,371.49)
$0.00
($1,240,548.49)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,024,433.80
$0.00
$5,024,433.80

$0.00
($3,113,943.95)
($3,113,943.95)

$669,941.36
$313,587.72
$983,529.08

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$502,755.00
$0.00
$1,376,765.00
$0.00
$1,879,520.00

$171,040.00
$0.00

$0.00
$88,555.00
$290,000.00
$37,000,943.00
$0.00

$0.00
$37,550,538.00

$24,945,000.00
$0.00
$24,945,000.00

($10,726,018.00)
$72,000,000.00
$61,273,982.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$94,758.00
$0.00
$3,279,201.07
$0.00
$3,373,959.07

$19,108.50
$0.00
$27,388.22
$0.00
$111,759.55
$17,198,867.06
$4,180,898.53
$0.00
$21,538,021.86

$29,696,778.12
$0.00
$29,696,778.12

$11,532,715.33
$78,631,424.23
$90,164,139.56

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($407,997.00)
$0.00
$1,902,436.07
$0.00
$1,494,439.07

$151,931.50
$0.00
($27,388.22)
$88,555.00
$178,240.45
$19,802,075.94
($4,180,898.53)
$0.00
$16,012,516.14

$4,751,778.12
$0.00
$4,751,778.12

$22,258,733.33
$6,631,424.23
$28,890,157.56
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102 - Alexander City Schools

Description

Revenues

Other Sources

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/15/2024 3:33:08 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$560,462.00 $337,713.92
$560,462.00 $337,713.92
$319,777.00 $190,182.32
$86,835.00 $20,276.50
$5,980.00 $760.00
$3,825.00 $4,776.28
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$72,365.00 $56,534.34
$488,782.00 $272,529.44
$20,000.00 $3,937.00
$20,000.00 $3,832.55
$0.00 $104.45
$71,680.00 $65,288.93
$375,000.00 $357,550.11
$446,680.00 $422,839.04

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($222,748.08)
($222,748.08)

$129,594.68
$66,558.50
$5,220.00
($951.28)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$15,830.66
$216,252.56

($16,063.00)
$16,167.45
$104.45

($6,391.07)
($17,449.89)
($23,840.96)

Pulled from Production

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget

$83,678.00
$20,435,738.00
$8,962,582.00
$14,746,548.00
$44,228,546.00

$21,195,039.98
$7,072,684.00
$3,004,272.00
$4,403,940.00
$2,227,110.00
$38,310,254.00
$5,125,410.00
$1,110,535.00
$82,449,244.98

$25,471,089.00
$273,225.00
$25,197,864.00

($13,022,834.98)
$87,576,971.00
$74,554,136.02

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$70,616.51
$12,483,911.42
$2,239,128.63
$12,529,177.86
$27,322,834.42

$11,749,144.65
$4,490,030.31
$1,723,192.94
$2,365,910.88
$1,064,553.72
$17,746,268.82
$4,281,874.73
$910,509.06
$44,331,485.11

$29,913,184.46
$3,298,384.29
$26,614,800.17

$9,606,149.48
$94,118,274.86
$103,724,424.34

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($13,061.49)
($7,951,826.58)
($6,723,453.37)
($2,217,370.14)

($16,905,711.58)

$9,445,895.33
$2,582,653.69
$1,281,079.06
$2,038,029.12
$1,162,556.28
$20,563,985.18
$843,535.27
$200,025.94
$38,117,759.87

$4,442,095.46
($3,025,159.29)
$1,416,936.17

$22,628,984.46
$6,541,303.86
$29,170,288.32
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