# STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

102 - Alexander City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		PROPRIETARY		FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$12,560,976.36	(\$1,044,218.23)	\$1,539,073.52	\$90,204,073.56	\$0.00	\$422,839.04	\$0.00
Investments	\$0.00	\$22,974.57	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Receivables	\$2,293.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables	(\$654.79)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Inventories	\$0.00	\$135,063.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	(\$2,415.55)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,606,284.31
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,917,561.61
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,763,174.59
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$115,364,446.20
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$12,560,199.91	(\$886,180.06)	\$1,539,073.52	\$90,204,073.56	\$0.00	\$422,839.04	\$176,651,466.71
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$36,994.71	\$0.00	\$3.44	\$39,934.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	(\$2,076.66)	\$40,726.14	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$117,127,620.79
Total Liabilities:	\$34,918.05	\$40,726.14	\$3.44	\$39,934.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$117,127,620.79
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$59,523,845.92
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$697,875.19	\$707,360.78	\$0.00	\$1,169,163.85	\$0.00	\$85,105.29	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$11,827,406.67	(\$1,634,266.98)	\$1,539,070.08	\$88,994,975.71	\$0.00	\$337,733.75	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$12,525,281.86	(\$926,906.20)	\$1,539,070.08	\$90,164,139.56	\$0.00	\$422,839.04	\$59,523,845.92
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$12,560,199.91	(\$886,180.06)	\$1,539,073.52	\$90,204,073.56	\$0.00	\$422,839.04	\$176,651,466.71

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

102 - Alexander City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUC	IARY	
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$12,373,360.42	\$0.00	\$15,793.00	\$94,758.00	\$0.00	\$12,483,911.42
Federal Sources	\$27,821.68	\$2,211,306.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,239,128.63
Local Sources	\$5,734,201.33	\$518,452.03	\$2,659,609.51	\$3,279,201.07	\$337,713.92	\$12,529,177.86
Other Sources	\$11,685.24	\$58,931.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70,616.51
Total Revenues:	\$18,147,068.67	\$2,788,690.25	\$2,675,402.51	\$3,373,959.07	\$337,713.92	\$27,322,834.42
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,438,144.66	\$2,101,709.17	\$0.00	\$19,108.50	\$190,182.32	\$11,749,144.65
Instructional Support Services	\$3,703,286.97	\$766,466.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,276.50	\$4,490,030.31
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$1,671,139.19	\$23,905.53	\$0.00	\$27,388.22	\$760.00	\$1,723,192.94
Auxiliary Services	\$804,048.74	\$1,557,085.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,776.28	\$2,365,910.88
General Administrative Services	\$724,899.77	\$227,894.40	\$0.00	\$111,759.55	\$0.00	\$1,064,553.72
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$547,401.76	\$0.00	\$17,198,867.06	\$0.00	\$17,746,268.82
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,976.20	\$4,180,898.53	\$0.00	\$4,281,874.73
Other Expenditures	\$438,670.87	\$415,303.85	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$56,534.34	\$910,509.06
Total Expenditures:	\$16,780,190.20	\$5,639,767.41	\$100,976.20	\$21,538,021.86	\$272,529.44	\$44,331,485.11
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$52,136.03	\$160,333.31	\$0.00	\$29,696,778.12	\$3,937.00	\$29,913,184.46
Other Fund Uses:	\$120,000.00	\$60,607.79	\$3,113,943.95	\$0.00	\$3,832.55	\$3,298,384.29
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$67,863.97)	\$99,725.52	(\$3,113,943.95)	\$29,696,778.12	\$104.45	\$26,614,800.17
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$1,299,014.50	(\$2,751,351.64)	(\$539,517.64)	\$11,532,715.33	\$65,288.93	\$9,606,149.48
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$11,226,267.36	\$1,824,445.44	\$2,078,587.72	\$78,631,424.23	\$357,550.11	\$94,118,274.86
Ending Fund Balance:	\$12,525,281.86	(\$926,906.20)	\$1,539,070.08	\$90,164,139.56	\$422,839.04	\$103,724,424.34

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

**Exhibit F-II-A** 

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

102 - Alexander City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,478,013.00	\$12,373,360.42	(\$7,104,652.58)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$72,934.00	\$27,821.68	(\$45,112.32)	\$8,889,648.00	\$2,211,306.95	(\$6,678,341.05)
Local Sources	\$8,579,676.00	\$5,734,201.33	(\$2,845,474.67)	\$768,664.00	\$518,452.03	(\$250,211.97)
Other Sources	\$25,232.00	\$11,685.24	(\$13,546.76)	\$58,446.00	\$58,931.27	\$485.27
Total Revenues:	\$28,155,855.00	\$18,147,068.67	(\$10,008,786.33)	\$9,716,758.00	\$2,788,690.25	(\$6,928,067.75)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$16,528,684.00	\$9,438,144.66	\$7,090,539.34	\$4,175,538.98	\$2,101,709.17	\$2,073,829.81
Instructional Support Services	\$5,858,000.00	\$3,703,286.97	\$2,154,713.03	\$1,127,849.00	\$766,466.84	\$361,382.16
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$2,954,539.00	\$1,671,139.19	\$1,283,399.81	\$43,753.00	\$23,905.53	\$19,847.47
Auxiliary Services	\$1,752,608.00	\$804,048.74	\$948,559.26	\$2,558,952.00	\$1,557,085.86	\$1,001,866.14
General Administrative Services	\$1,424,011.00	\$724,899.77	\$699,111.23	\$513,099.00	\$227,894.40	\$285,204.60
Special Revenue Outlay	\$559,311.00	\$0.00	\$559,311.00	\$750,000.00	\$547,401.76	\$202,598.24
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$898,110.00	\$438,670.87	\$459,439.13	\$140,060.00	\$415,303.85	(\$275,243.85)
Total Expenditures:	\$29,975,263.00	\$16,780,190.20	\$13,195,072.80	\$9,309,251.98	\$5,639,767.41	\$3,669,484.57
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$322,189.00	\$52,136.03	(\$270,052.97)	\$183,900.00	\$160,333.31	(\$23,566.69)
Other Financing Uses:	\$150,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$103,225.00	\$60,607.79	\$42,617.21
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$172,189.00	(\$67,863.97)	(\$240,052.97)	\$80,675.00	\$99,725.52	\$19,050.52
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	(\$4 647 240 00)	¢1 200 014 50	¢2 046 222 50	¢100 101 00	(\$2,754,254,64)	(\$2,220,522,66)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,647,219.00)	\$1,299,014.50	\$2,946,233.50	\$488,181.02	(\$2,751,351.64)	(\$3,239,532.66)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$11,250,000.00	\$11,226,267.36	(\$23,732.64)	\$2,186,971.00	\$1,824,445.44	(\$362,525.56)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$9,602,781.00	\$12,525,281.86	\$2,922,500.86	\$2,675,152.02	(\$926,906.20)	(\$3,602,058.22)

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

102 - Alexander City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$454,970.00	\$15,793.00	(\$439,177.00)	\$502,755.00	\$94,758.00	(\$407,997.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$3,460,981.00	\$2,659,609.51	(\$801,371.49)	\$1,376,765.00	\$3,279,201.07	\$1,902,436.07
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$3,915,951.00	\$2,675,402.51	(\$1,240,548.49)	\$1,879,520.00	\$3,373,959.07	\$1,494,439.07
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$171,040.00	\$19,108.50	\$151,931.50
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$27,388.22	(\$27,388.22)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$88,555.00	\$0.00	\$88,555.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$290,000.00	\$111,759.55	\$178,240.45
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,000,943.00	\$17,198,867.06	\$19,802,075.94
Debt Service	\$5,125,410.00	\$100,976.20	\$5,024,433.80	\$0.00	\$4,180,898.53	(\$4,180,898.53)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$5,125,410.00	\$100,976.20	\$5,024,433.80	\$37,550,538.00	\$21,538,021.86	\$16,012,516.14
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,945,000.00	\$29,696,778.12	\$4,751,778.12
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$3,113,943.95	(\$3,113,943.95)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$3,113,943.95)	(\$3,113,943.95)	\$24,945,000.00	\$29,696,778.12	\$4,751,778.12
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$1,209,459.00)	(\$539,517.64)	\$669,941.36	(\$10,726,018.00)	\$11,532,715.33	\$22,258,733.33
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$1,765,000.00	\$2,078,587.72	\$313,587.72	\$72,000,000.00	\$78,631,424.23	\$6,631,424.23
Ending Fund Balance:	\$555,541.00	\$1,539,070.08	\$983,529.08	\$61,273,982.00	\$90,164,139.56	\$28,890,157.56
Linuing Fullu Balalice.	φ333,341.00	ψ1,333,070.00	φ <del>3</del> 03,323.00	ΨU1,273,302.00	ψ <b>30,104,133.30</b>	φ20,030,137.30

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

102 - Alexander City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		۲ VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$83,678.00	\$70,616.51	(\$13,061.49)
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20,435,738.00	\$12,483,911.42	(\$7,951,826.58)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,962,582.00	\$2,239,128.63	(\$6,723,453.37)
Local Sources	\$560,462.00	\$337,713.92	(\$222,748.08)	\$14,746,548.00	\$12,529,177.86	(\$2,217,370.14)
Total Revenues:	\$560,462.00	\$337,713.92	(\$222,748.08)	\$44,228,546.00	\$27,322,834.42	(\$16,905,711.58)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$319,777.00	\$190,182.32	\$129,594.68	\$21,195,039.98	\$11,749,144.65	\$9,445,895.33
Instructional Support Services	\$86,835.00	\$20,276.50	\$66,558.50	\$7,072,684.00	\$4,490,030.31	\$2,582,653.69
<b>Operation &amp; Maintenance Services</b>	\$5,980.00	\$760.00	\$5,220.00	\$3,004,272.00	\$1,723,192.94	\$1,281,079.06
Auxiliary Services	\$3,825.00	\$4,776.28	(\$951.28)	\$4,403,940.00	\$2,365,910.88	\$2,038,029.12
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,227,110.00	\$1,064,553.72	\$1,162,556.28
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$38,310,254.00	\$17,746,268.82	\$20,563,985.18
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,125,410.00	\$4,281,874.73	\$843,535.27
Other Expenditures	\$72,365.00	\$56,534.34	\$15,830.66	\$1,110,535.00	\$910,509.06	\$200,025.94
Total Expenditures:	\$488,782.00	\$272,529.44	\$216,252.56	\$82,449,244.98	\$44,331,485.11	\$38,117,759.87
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$20,000.00	\$3,937.00	(\$16,063.00)	\$25,471,089.00	\$29,913,184.46	\$4,442,095.46
Other Financing Uses:	\$20,000.00	\$3,832.55	\$16,167.45	\$273,225.00	\$3,298,384.29	(\$3,025,159.29)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$104.45	\$104.45	\$25,197,864.00	\$26,614,800.17	\$1,416,936.17
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	¢74 690 00	¢65 200 02	(\$6.204.07)	(\$42,022,024,00)	¢0 606 440 49	¢00.600.004.40
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$71,680.00	\$65,288.93	(\$6,391.07)	(\$13,022,834.98)	\$9,606,149.48	\$22,628,984.46
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$375,000.00	\$357,550.11	(\$17,449.89)	\$87,576,971.00	\$94,118,274.86	\$6,541,303.86
Ending Fund Balance:	\$446,680.00	\$422,839.04	(\$23,840.96)	\$74,554,136.02	\$103,724,424.34	\$29,170,288.32